Latitude Longitude SENSORY CHEMISTRY RESULTS (parts per billion)
Species (°N) (°w) Sample Date Sample Label RESULT Sample Label FLU PHN ANT FLA PYR BAA CHR BAP

27.7832 89.2673  7/31/2010 DAY.1001.001.ESC006.1 Chemical Test 132-0706 <0.26 0.36 <0.20 <0.17 <0.17 <0.24 <0.28
27.8188  89.1993  7/31/2010 DAY.1001.001.D001.1 Composite of 23 Fish Specimens
27.8158  89.2025  7/31/2010 DAY.1001.001.D002.1
27.8002 89.2246  7/31/2010 DAY.1001.001.D004.1 Chemical Test 132-0707 . <0.28 0.29 <0.21 <0.19 <0.19 <0.27 <0.31
27.7903  89.2393  7/31/2010 DAY.1001.001.D005.1 Composite of 10 Fish Specimens
27.7788  89.275 7/31/2010 DAY.1001.001.D007.1
27.7646  89.3256  7/31/2010 DAY.1001.001.D009.1 Chemical Test 132-0708 . <0.25 0.34 <0.19 <0.16 <0.16 <0.23 <0.26
27.7583  89.3394  7/31/2010 DAY.1001.001.D010.1 Composite of 10 Fish Specimens
27.7903 89.2393  7/31/2010 DAY.1001.001.D046.1
27.7674 89.3137  7/31/2010 DAY.1001.001.5JT008.1
27.7652  89.3767  7/31/2010 DAY.1001.001.YT013.1
27.8127  89.2055  7/31/2010 DAY.1001.001.WHO003.1
27.7604  89.353 7/31/2010 DAY.1001.001.WHOO011.1
27.7604  89.353 7/31/2010 DAY.1001.001.WH0012.1
27.9092  89.5885 8/1/2010  DAY.1001.002.D17
27.9117  89.5799 8/1/2010  DAY.1001.002.D18
27.9094  89.5532 8/1/2010  DAY.1001.002.D20
27.9051  89.5276 8/1/2010  DAY.1001.002.D24
27.9014  89.5052 8/1/2010  DAY.1001.003.D025
27.9015  89.5049 8/1/2010  DAY.1001.002.D27
27.9052  89.5293 8/1/2010  DAY.1001.002.5J7023
27.9081  89.5935 8/1/2010  DAY.1001.002.WHO15
27.9082  89.5929 8/1/2010  DAY.1001.002.WHO16
27.9054  89.5379 8/1/2010  DAY.1001.002.WHO21
Yellow Fin Tuna 27.8869  89.627 8/1/2010  DAY.1001.002.YFTO14
Yellow Fin Tuna 27.9154  89.5786 8/1/2010  DAY.1001.002.YFTO19
Yellow Fin Tuna 27.9047  89.5298 8/1/2010  DAY.1001.002.YFT022
Yellow Fin Tuna 27.902  89.5062 8/1/2010  DAY.1001.002.YFT026
Mahi Mahi 27.9291  89.4793 8/2/2010  DAY.1001.003.D033.1
Mahi Mahi 27.9353  89.4939 8/2/2010  DAY.1001.003.D035.1
27.9372  89.5008 8/2/2010  DAY.1001.003.D036.1
27.9606  89.5289 8/2/2010  DAY.1001.003.D037.1
27.9022  89.4438 8/2/2010  DAY.1001.003.WHO0032.1
27.9663  89.5344 8/2/2010  DAY.1001.003.WHO0038.1
Yellow Fin Tuna 27.8315  89.3359 8/2/2010  DAY.1001.003.YFT028.0
Yellow Fin Tuna 27.8805 89.4273 8/2/2010  DAY.1001.003.YFT029.0
Yellow Fin Tuna 27.8912  89.4351 8/2/2010  DAY.1001.003.YFT030.1
Yellow Fin Tuna 27.8968  89.4388 8/2/2010  DAY.1001.003.YFT031.1
Yellow Fin Tuna 27.9301 89.4813 8/2/2010  DAY.1001.003.YFT034.1
Mahi Mahi 27.8382  89.5329 8/3/2010  DAY.1001.004.D043.1
Mahi Mahi 27.8379  89.5187 8/3/2010  DAY.1001.004.D040.1
Mahi Mahi 27.8513  89.5086 8/3/2010  DAY.1001.004.D042.1
27.8932  89.4894 8/3/2010  DAY.1001.004.D044.1
27.9492  89.4793 8/3/2010  DAY.1001.004.D045.1
27.8356  89.5417 8/3/2010  DAY.1001.004.WHO0039.1
27.8383  89.5199 8/3/2010  DAY.1001.004.WHO041.1




Latitude Longitude
Species (°N) (°w)
Swordfish 88.987
Blackfin Tuna 88.871
Swordfish 88.871
Atlantic Sailfish 88.871

Latitude Longitude
Species (°N) (°w)
Escolar

Yellow Fin Tuna

Yellow Fin Tuna
Yellow Fin Tuna

Yellow Fin Tuna
Yellow Fin Tuna
Blackfin Tuna
Swordfish

Latitude Longitude

Species (°N) (°w)
Mahi Mahi 27.46077 88.33531
Yellow Fin Tuna 27.38876 87.96989

Yellow Fin Tuna 27.39147 87.95029
Yellow Fin Tuna 27.40568 87.86202

Yellow Fin Tuna 27.40812 87.84821
Mahi Mahi 27.40703 87.79991

Latitude Longitude

Sample Date
8/9/2010
8/10/2010
8/10/2010
8/10/2010

Sample Date
8/8/2010
8/8/2010
8/8/2010
8/8/2010
8/7/2010
8/7/2010
8/7/2010
8/7/2010
8/7/2010
8/7/2010
8/7/2010
8/7/2010

Sample Date
8/7/2010
8/7/2010
8/7/2010
8/7/2010
8/7/2010
8/7/2010

SENSORY
Sample Label RESULT
B4.1001.003.SW01

B4.1001.004.BKT001
B4.1001.004.SW002
B4.1001.004.AS003

SENSORY
Sample Label RESULT
B4.1001.002.ESC001

B4.1001.002.YFT002

B4.1001.002.ESC003
B4.1001.002.ESC004

B4.1001.1.ESC001.1

B4.1001.1.ESC002.1
B4.1001.1YFT003.1

B4.101.1.YFT004.1

B4.1001.1.YFT006.1
B4.1001.1.YFT007.1
B4.1001.1.YFT005.1
B4.1001.1.SW008.1

SENSORY
Sample Label RESULT
DAY.1002.001.D01

DAY.1002.002.YFT001

DAY.1002.002.YFT002
DAY.1002.002.YFT003

DAY.1002.002.YFT004
DAY.1002.002.D005

SENSORY

Sample Label
Chemical Test 132-0841

Composite of 2 Fish Specimens

Chemical Test 132-0842

Composite of 1 Fish Specimens

Chemical Test 132-0843

Composite of 1Fish Specimens

Sample Label
Chemical Test 132-0789

Composite of 6 Fish Specimens

Chemical Test 132-0790

Composite of 5 Fish Specimens

Chemical Test 132-0791

Composite of 1 Fish Specimen

Sample Label
Chemical Test 131-0792

Composite of 2 Fish Specimens

Chemical Test 132-0793

Composite of 5 Fish Specimens

Chemical Test 132-0840

Composite of 4 Fish Specimens

CHEMISTRY RESULTS (parts per billion)
FLU PHN ANT FLA PYR BAA
<0.18 0.24 <0.14 <0.10 <0.099

<0.22 0.26 <0.17 <0.14 <0.27 <0.24

CHEMISTRY RESULTS (parts per billion)
FLU PHN ANT FLA PYR BAA CHR BAP
<0.29 0.36 <0.22 <0.19 <0.19 <0.34 <0.31

1.2 <0.13 0.19 <0.092 <0.17 <0.15

0.5 <0.14 <0.083 <0.082 <0.15 <0.13

CHEMISTRY RESULTS (parts per billion)
FLU PHN ANT FLA PYR BAA CHR BAP
0.24 0.53 <0.13 <0.084 <0.083 <0.15 <0.13

<0.22 0.44 <0.17 <0.11 <0.20 <0.18

<0.19 0.24 <0.14 <0.10 <0.20 <0.18

CHEMISTRY RESULTS (parts per billion)




Species

Yellow Fin Tuna
Big Eye Tuna
Skipjack Tuna
Big Eye Tuna
Yellow Fin Tuna
Yellow Fin Tuna
Yellow Fin Tuna
Yellow Fin Tuna

Species

Yellow Fin Tuna
Big Eye Tuna
Mahi Mahi

Escolar

(°N)
27.45.784
27.45.806

27.45.796
27.45.790

27.45.792

27.45.802
27.45.799
27.45.790
27.45.787
27.38.299
27.43.831
27.89.661
27.41.784
27.45.783
27.51.211
27.38.303
27.52.697
27.51.272
27.51.154

Latitude
(°N)
27.43.091
27.40.639

27.40.859
27.36.965

27.34.432
27.33.554

("W)
87.50.390
87.50.216

87.50.206
87.50.210

87.50.207

87.50.181
87.50.163
87.50.131
87.50.120
87.44.200
87.49.506
87.45.701
87.47.563
87.50.111
87.49.415
87.44.209
87.48.264
87.49.144
87.49.411

Longitude
(*W)
87.18.216
87.17.805

87.14.100
87.28.164

87.27.311
87.26.946

Sample Date
8/3/2010
8/3/2010
8/3/2010
8/3/2010
8/3/2010
8/3/2010
8/3/2010
8/3/2010
8/3/2019
8/3/2010
8/3/2019
8/3/2010
8/3/2019
8/3/2010
8/4/2010
8/4/2010
8/4/2010
8/4/2010
8/4/2010

Sample Date
8/1/2010
8/1/2010

8/1/2010
8/2/2010

8/2/2010
8/2/2010

Sample Label RESULT
GL.1001.003.D001

GL.1001.003.D002

GL.1001.003.D003
GL.1001.3.D004.1

GL.1001.3.D005.1

GL.1001.3.D006.1
GL.1001.3.D007.1
GL.1001.3.D008.1
GL.1001.3.D009.1
GU.1001.3.WHOO01
GL.1001.003.WHO011
GU.1001.3.YFTO1
GL.1001.003.BET012
GL.1001.003.5JT01C
GL.1001.4.BET004.01
Gl.1001.4.YFT001.01
GL.1001.4.YFT002.01
GL.1001.4.YFT003.01
GL.1001.4.YFT005.01

SENSORY
Sample Label RESULT
GU.1001.1WHOO01

GU.1001.1WHO02

GU.1001.1YFTO1
GL.1001.002.BET001

GL.1001.002.D002
GL.1001.002.ESC003

Sample Label
Chemical Test 131-0713

Composite of 9 Fish Specimens

Chemical Test 132-0714

Composite of 2 Fish Specimens

Chemical Test 132-0715

Composite of 5 Fish Specimens

Sample Label
Chemical Test 132-0769

Composite of 2 Fish Specimens

Chemical Test 132-0785

Composite of 1 Fish Specimens

Chemical Test 132-0786

Composite of 3 Fish Specimens

FLU PHN ANT
<0.21 0.26 <0.16

<0.25 <0.25 <0.19

<0.21 0.23 <0.16

FLU PHN ANT
0.26 0.55 <0.17

<0.21 0.43 <0.16

0.77 1.1 <0.19

<0.11

<0.14

<0.12

CHEMISTRY RESULTS (parts per b

FLA PYR
<0.27 <0.27

<0.14 <0.14

<0.24 <0.24

BAA
<0.22

<0.23

<0.40

CHR

BAP




